

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11457/2025

Petroleum Dealers Distributors Transporters Welfare Association

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Priyanshu Jaiswal for Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Annika Anna for Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal Mr. Amit Jindal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

02/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken that he will file amended cause title within a period of seven days.

Needful be done within a period of seven days, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

Upon doing the needful, list the matter on 13.04.2026.

(SAMEER JAIN),J