

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11457/2025

Petroleum Dealers Distributors Transporters Welfare Association,
Through Its President Dr. Rajendra Singh Bhati, Having Its
Registered Office At Plot No. 372, Vijay Raje Nagar, Near
Rajasthan High Court, Near Hotel Memorial, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Principal Secretary,
Public Works Department- Govt. Of Rajasthan, At
Secretariat, Jaipur (Rajasthan)
2. Commissioner Of Police, Office Of Police
Commissionerate, M.i. Road, Near Bsnl Head Office,
Jaipur (Rajasthan)
3. Deputy Chief Controller Of Explosives, Petroleum And
Explosives Safety Organisation, Having Its Office At
Amrapali Circle, Near Power House, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur
(Rajasthan)
4. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., Through Its Chairman, Having
Its Registered Office At G-9, Ali Yavar Marg, Bandra East,
Mumbai (Maharashtra).
5. Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., Through The Divisional
Manager- Jaipur, Situated At Jaipur Divisional Office, First
Floor, Lic Investment Building, Phase-Ii, Bhawani Singh
Road, Near Ambedkar Circle, Jaipur (Rajasthan)
6. Project Director, National Highways Authority Of India,
Road Transport And National Highways Authority Of India,
Project, Implementation Unit, Jaipur, D-148, Behind Rseb
Sub Station, Vaishali Nagar Jaipur (Rajasthan)
7. Madan Lal Tailor S/o Sh. Satyanarayan Tailor, R/o Plot No.
120, Green Nagar Pandit Ji Ka Chauraha, New Lohamandi
Road, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Dutt Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Jindal Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present petition.

Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Pending applications, if any, stand disposed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

CHANDAN /28